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six (6), seven (7) and eight (8) of section nine (9), township
thirty-eight (38), north of range seven (7) east of the Fourth
P. M.; and the said state board of control is given full possession
of said lands for a camp and farm.

The said commissioners are hereby authorized to appraise
the lands described in the preceding subsection, and to trans-
fer from the appropriation made for the purpose of carrying out
the provisions of this section-to the school funds the amount
that may be due to that fund for such lands.

There is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state
treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum of not to exceed
ten thousand dollars for the purpose of carrying into effect
the provisions of this section.

Secrion 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved July 16, 1919.

No. 689, A.] [Published July 23, 1919.

CHAPTER 591.

AN ACT to appropriate to Mrs. Mary Lynch of Delavan,
‘Wisconsin, a sum of money named therein, to compensate her
for physical and personal injuries including medical and legal
expenses ensuing from being struck by an aeroplane at the
state fair at Milwaukee, Wiseonsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. There is appropriated from any moneys in the
general fund not otherwise appropriated, to Mrs. Mary Lynch
of Delavan, Wiseonsin, the sum of three thousand dollars as
compensation for all injuries received by her, including medical
and legal expenses, due to injuries received by her from being
struck by an acroplane on September 16, 1910, while a spectator
at the Wisconsin state fair at Milwaukee, Wisconsin ; provided.
however, that this appropriation shall be in full settlement
of any and all claims of said Mary Lynch, or any one in her
behalf, growing out of said matter.

Seotion 2. This act shall take cffeet upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved July 16, 1919.



